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First election 
of overseer. 

ed, however, that be shall keep such accounts, and shall 
at all times be subject to, and obey all orders and res-
olutions of the common council lawfully made in the 
premises, and concerning his duties, and shall report 
from time to time as the common council shall direct. 

SEcTioN 3. Immediately after the passage of this 
act, the common council shall elect an overseer of the 
poor, who shall hold his office until the next annual 
election of city officers, and thereafter, at each annual 
election of city officers, the common council shall elect 
with other officers, an overseer of the poor, who shall 
hold his office for one year, subject to removal by the 
common council. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect from and af-
ter its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

    

[No. 361, A.] 
	

[Published March 28, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 180. 

AN ACT to change the boundary lines between the cities of Nee. 
nah and Menasha, in the state of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Boundary line. SECTION 1. The boundary line between the cities 
of Neenah and Menasha, on Doty Island, is hereby 
changed so as to run as follows, to wit: The south 
boundary line of the city of Menasha is hereby removed 
one hundred feet south of the present dividing line, 
commencing on the east end of Doty Island and run-
ning thence westerly to Commercial avenue on said 
island. And said line between said points shall be the 
north boundary line of the city of Neenah, and the 
south boundary line of the city of Menaaha. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 


